OP \$115.00 4693234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soundhawk Corporation		01/24/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAR SPECIAL GLOBAL, LLC
Street Address:	1515 Ormsby Station Court
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40223
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4693234	A SMARTER WAY TO LISTEN
Registration Number:	4693116	SOUNDHAWK
Registration Number:	4693114	SOUNDHAWK
Registration Number:	4607489	SMART LISTENING SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502 423 9850
Email: resa@inventky.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa Camoriano

Address Line 1:9750 Ormsby Station Road #210Address Line 4:Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Camoriano
SIGNATURE:	/tfc/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHK Assignment of Trademarks NAR sRP 12416#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SOUNDHAWK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having offices at 4045A Campbell Ave., Menlo Park CA 95025, is the owner of the following trademark: registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Trademark	Registration No.
A Smarter Way to Listen	4,693,234
Soundhawk logo	4,693,116
Soundhawk	4,693,114
Smart Listening Systems	4,607,489

and

WHEREAS, NAR SPECIAL GLOBAL, LLC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1515 Ormsby Station Court, Louisville KY 40223, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOUNDHAWK CORPORATION hereby assigns to NAR SPECIAL GLOBAL, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at <u>/// S// S_// C//</u> , this	2/14
Signed at ///xxx/s/// L/C/1, this	24 day of 31-10 (1/16/2, 2017,
Rodney Perkins, CEO	
SOUNDHAWK CORPORATION	
State of Palalasains	

County of San Matter

) \$5

On this _____ day of ____danage, 2017 personally appeared Rodney Perkins. known to me to be CEO (title) of SOUNDHAWK CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

BETINE LEE Commission # 2019407 Notary Public - California San Mateo County

My Gomm. Expires Apr 12, 2017

My commission expires 4-12-17

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 01/25/2017